

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 55 Monday 24 February 2014 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 on Plan of Subdivision 628560J, Parish of Eurambeen, comprising 2520 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 1190 Folio 391, shown as Parcel 183 on Survey Plan 22894A.

Interest Acquired: That of Byco Investments Pty Ltd and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed NATALIE LAWLOR Name Natalie Lawlor Dated 24 February 2014

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as:

Part of Lot 13 on Title Plan 805219U, Parish of Eurambeen, comprising 9494 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11281 Folio 485 shown as Parcel 1 on Survey Plan 22880.

Part of Lot 10 on Title Plan 805219U, Parish of Eurambeen, comprising 5.878 hectares and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11281 Folio 494 shown as Parcel 20 on Survey Plan 22881.

Part of Lot 23 on Title Plan 805176L, Parish of Eurambeen, comprising 2.751 hectares and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11313 Folio 696 shown as Parcel 40 on Survey Plan 22882.

Part of Lot 7 on Title Plan 805176L, Parish of Eurambeen, comprising 2.722 hectares and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11313 Folio 740 shown as Parcel 42 on Survey Plan 22882.

Part of Lot 8 on Title Plan 805176L, Parish of Eurambeen, comprising 3.172 hectares and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11313 Folio 746 shown as Parcel 44 on Survey Plan 22882.

Interest Acquired: That of Laurence David Dean and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed NATALIE LAWLOR Name Natalie Lawlor Dated 24 February 2014

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following leasehold interest in part of the Government Road (unused), Parish of Beaufort, comprising 1,886 square metres and being part of the land described in Crown Licence 0502896, shown as Parcel 75 on Survey Plan 22889A.

Interest Acquired: That of Great Southern Holdings Ltd (Leasehold Interest).

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed NATALIE LAWLOR

Name Natalie Lawlor Dated 24 February 2014

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Crown Allotments 22, 23B, 23C and 52 Section 6, Parish of Buangor, comprising 4.413 hectares and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 8776 Folio 795; Certificate of Title Volume 4607 Folio 371, shown as Parcels 24 and 26 on Survey Plan 22897 and Parcels 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86 and 87 on Survey Plan 22900.

Interest Acquired: That of Fleur Margaret Hillman and Elaine Margaret Hillman and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed NATALIE LAWLOR

Name Natalie Lawlor
Dated 24 February 2014

S 55

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as the whole of Lot 1 on Plan of Subdivision 096676, Parish of Woodnaggerak, comprising 1.049 hectares and being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 8967 Folio 280, shown as Parcel 41 on Survey Plan 22898.

Interest Acquired: That of Alan Hubert Pitcher and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed NATALIE LAWLOR Name Natalie Lawlor Dated 24 February 2014

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 2 on Plan of Subdivision 096676, Parish of Woodnaggerak, comprising 5.088 hectares and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 8967 Folio 281 and shown as Parcel 40 on Survey Plan 22898.

Interest Acquired: That of Cecil Neal Pitcher and Carol Ann Pitcher and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed NATALIE LAWLOR Name Natalie Lawlor Dated 24 February 2014

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as Road R1 on Plan of Subdivision 096676, Parish of Woodnaggerak, comprising 22.0 square metres and being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 08043 Folio 023, shown as Parcel 42 on Survey Plan 22898.

Interest Acquired: That of Hubert Arnold Oswin Pitcher and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed NATALIE LAWLOR

Name Natalie Lawlor Dated 24 February 2014

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Crown Allotment 31A1, Parish of Woodnaggerak, comprising 2.812 hectares and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 08122 Folio 491 and shown as Parcel 23 on Survey Plan 22897.

Interest Acquired: That of Josiah Arnold Pitcher and Michelle Joy Pitcher and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed NATALIE LAWLOR

Name Natalie Lawlor Dated 24 February 2014

S 55

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following leasehold interest in part of the Government Road (unused), Parish of Beaufort, comprising 4.190 square metres and being part of the land described in Crown Licence 0508123, shown as Parcel 31 on Survey Plan 22887A.

Interest Acquired: That of John William Rudd (Leasehold Interest).

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed NATALIE LAWLOR Name Natalie Lawlor Dated 24 February 2014

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Crown Allotment 73B, Parish of Beaufort, comprising 1.379 hectares and being part of the land described in Crown Grant Volume 1025 Folio 946, shown as Parcels 120 and 121 on Survey Plan 22891.

Interest Acquired: That of Ralph Edward Synot and Rosemarie Synot and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed NATALIE LAWLOR

Name Natalie Lawlor Dated 24 February 2014

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Crown Allotment 114, Parish of Eurambeen, and part of Lot 1 on Title Plan 118726G and part of Lot 1 on Title Plan 323282X, comprising 4.433 hectares and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 09823 Folio 632; Certificate of Title Volume 08172 Folio 052 and Certificate of Title Volume 10697 Folio 582, shown as Parcels 72 and 79 on Survey Plan 22883A and Parcel 3 on Survey Plan 22906.

Interest Acquired: That of Robert Di Tomaso and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed NATALIE LAWLOR

Name Natalie Lawlor
Dated 24 February 2014

This page was left blank intentionally

bluestar***PRINT

The *Victoria Government Gazette* is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2014

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria
Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street
Melbourne 3002
Victoria Australia

How To Order		
	Mail Order	Victoria Government Gazette Level 5, 460 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000
		PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001
		DX 106 Melbourne
	Telephone	(03) 8523 4601
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478
	email	gazette@bluestargroup.com.au
	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Level 5, 460 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000
		PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001
	Telephone	(03) 8523 4601
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478
	Retail Sales	Victorian Government Bookshop Level 20, 80 Collins Street Melbourne 3000
()	Telephone	1300 366 356
FAX	Fax	(03) 9208 3316